

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Nick Dobreff, Communications and Creative Director 616.485.3913 (m) - 303.308.2477 (o) ndobreff@coloradosymphony.org

ANNOUNCING GREGORY ALAN ISAKOV WITH THE COLORADO SYMPHONY

Isakov returns to Boettcher Concert Hall April 18-19. Tickets on sale January 17 at coloradosymphony.org.

Jan. 14, 2025 – Denver, CO – Announcing Gregory Alan Isakov with the Colorado Symphony, a special two-night event taking place at Boettcher Concert Hall on April 18-19, 2025.



Isakov and his band, along with the Colorado Symphony, will perform many of the songs from their collaborative album, *Gregory Alan Isakov with the Colorado Symphony* (released in 2016), as well as songs from his acclaimed albums, including brand-new arrangements from his most recent release, *Appaloosa Bones*. These two special performances with the Colorado Symphony will be the culmination of Isakov's nationwide symphonic tour, which includes renowned orchestras such as the Chicago Philharmonic, Atlanta Pops, and the LA Phil, among others, also conducted by the Colorado Symphony's own Resident Conductor Christopher Dragon.

\$1 from each ticket sold will be donated to the California Community Foundation Wildfire Relief Fund, which is working to support those affected by the wildfires in the Los Angeles area. www.calfund.org.

Tickets will be available starting Friday, January 17 at 10am MST. For concert descriptions and ticket information, please visit <u>coloradosymphony.org/</u> or call the box office at 303.623.7876.

ABOUT GREGORY ALAN ISAKOV:

Born in Johannesburg, South Africa, and now calling Colorado home, horticulturist/musician Gregory Alan Isakov has cast an impressive presence on the indie-rock and folk worlds with his six full-length studio albums: That Sea, The Gambler; This Empty Northern Hemisphere; The Weatherman; Gregory Alan Isakov with the Colorado Symphony; Evening Machines (nominated for a Grammy award for Best Folk Album), and Appaloosa Bones. Isakov tours internationally with his band, and has performed with national symphony orchestras across the United States.

Isakov's new record, *Appaloosa Bones*, was released via Dualtone/Suitcase Town Music. Of the album, MOJO states, "Prime Isakov: his velvet baritone glides over elegant and shimmering Wild West mirages."



The Associated Press proclaims, "He has that magical ability to convey both urgency and grandeur at the same time...Simple. Straightforward. Utterly evocative." And No Depression declares, "this is Isakov's genius. He turns a short poem into a magnificent piece of music that can captivate for hours."

When he is not on the road, he runs Starling Farm (a small farm in Boulder County), which provides produce to CSA members, restaurants, and Community Food Share (a local food bank).

EVENT INFORMATION:

What: Gregory Alan Isakov with the Colorado Symphony

Where: Boettcher Concert Hall

When: Friday, April 18 and Saturday, April 19, 2025 at 7:30pm MST

Tickets: Available Friday, January 17 at 10am MST at coloradosymphony.org.

###

CONTACTS:

For more information or to request interviews, please contact: Nick Dobreff, Communications and Creative Director ndobreff@coloradosymphony.org - 303.308.2477 (o)

For high-resolution, downloadable images of the Colorado Symphony, contact: ndobreff@coloradosymphony.org

Support for the 2024/25 Colorado Symphony Season is provided by: The Scientific & Cultural Facilities District (SCFD), Genesee Mountain Foundation, Denver Arts & Venues, Bonfils-Stanton Foundation, Chamber Initiatives, and the Colorado Symphony Guild.

TICKETS:

Tickets to Colorado Symphony events are available online at coloradosymphony.org/tickets, by phone at 303.623.7876, and in person at the Boettcher Concert Hall Box Office, Denver Performing Arts Complex, 1000 14th Street. The Box Office is open Monday - Friday, 10 a.m. - 5 p.m., Saturday, noon – 5 p.m., and two hours prior to each performance.

ABOUT THE COLORADO SYMPHONY

One of the leading orchestras in the United States, the Colorado Symphony Association is a not-for-profit 501 (c)(3) organization performing more than 150 concerts annually at Boettcher Concert Hall in downtown Denver and across Colorado. Led by Principal Conductor Peter Oundjian, the Colorado Symphony is home to eighty full-time musicians, representing more than a dozen nations, and regularly welcomes the most celebrated artists from the world of symphonic music and beyond. The orchestra celebrated their Centennial during the 2023/24 concert season. In the last year, the Colorado Symphony served over 340,000 people attending live performances at concert and non-traditional venues



throughout Colorado's Front Range. Recognized as an incubator of innovation, creativity, and excellence, the Colorado Symphony continually expands its reach through in-person and virtual education programs, outreach, and programming. The Colorado Symphony partners with the state's leading musical artists, cultural organizations, corporations, foundations, sports teams, and individuals to expose diverse audiences to the transformative power of music. To learn more, visit coloradosymphony.org.